



TO

Ambulance Providers, End-Stage Renal Disease Service Providers, HealthCheck Providers, Home Health Agencies, Hospital Providers, Nurse Midwives, Nurse Practitioners, Nurses in Independent Practice, Nursing Homes, Personal Care Agencies, Pharmacies, Physician Assistants, Physician Clinics, Physicians, Rural Health Clinics, HMOs and Other Managed Care Programs

REGARDING

New Procedure Codes for COVID-19 Vaccine and Vaccine Administration

New Procedure Codes for COVID-19 Vaccine and Vaccine Administration

Effective for dates of service on and after January 3, 2022, ForwardHealth accepts and processes claims for the following new Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) procedure codes for a COVID-19 vaccine and vaccine administration.

PROCEDURE CODE	DESCRIPTION
0051A	Immunization administration by intramuscular injection of severe acute respiratory syndrome coronavirus 2 (SARS-CoV-2) (coronavirus disease [COVID-19]) vaccine, mRNA-LNP, spike protein, preservative free, 30 mcg/0.3 mL dosage, tris-sucrose formulation; first dose
0052A	Immunization administration by intramuscular injection of severe acute respiratory syndrome coronavirus 2 (SARS-CoV-2) (coronavirus disease [COVID-19]) vaccine, mRNA-LNP, spike protein, preservative free, 30 mcg/0.3 mL dosage, tris-sucrose formulation; second dose
0053A	Immunization administration by intramuscular injection of severe acute respiratory syndrome coronavirus 2 (SARS-CoV-2) (coronavirus disease [COVID-19]) vaccine, mRNA-LNP, spike protein, preservative free, 30 mcg/0.3 mL dosage, tris-sucrose formulation; third dose
91305	Severe acute respiratory syndrome coronavirus 2 (SARS-CoV-2) (coronavirus disease [COVID-19]) vaccine, mRNA-LNP, spike protein, preservative free, 30 mcg/0.3 mL dosage, tris-sucrose formulation, for intramuscular use

PROCEDURE CODE	DESCRIPTION
0073A	Immunization administration by intramuscular injection of severe acute respiratory syndrome coronavirus 2 (SARS-CoV-2) (coronavirus disease [COVID-19]) vaccine, mRNA-LNP, spike protein, preservative free, 10 mcg/0.2 mL dosage, diluent reconstituted, tris-sucrose formulation; third dose

ForwardHealth will automatically reprocess claims for these COVID-19 vaccinations that were submitted previously for dates of service on and after January 3, 2022. Providers do not need to resubmit claims. Refer to ForwardHealth Update [2021-01](#), titled “COVID-19 Vaccine Billing and Reimbursement,” for more information about reimbursement for COVID-19 vaccine administration.

COVID-19-related ForwardHealth Alerts and Updates are available on the [COVID-19: ForwardHealth News and Resources](#) page of the ForwardHealth Portal.